2006 as a Delaware corporation ("Texaurus"), entered into a Sales and Purchase Agreement with 
Structured Capital Corp., a Texas corporation to purchase certain oil and gas leases in Vermillion Parish, 
Louisiana. The 8% working interest (5.38167% net revenue interest) in the Intracoastal City field was 
acquired for a) two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) and b) the issuance of 37,500 
(post 1:1,000 reverse split) shares of our common stock. 

On March 28, 2006, Texaurus entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement ("Securities Purchase 
Agreement") with Laurus Master Fund, Ltd. ("Laurus"); a Registration Rights Agreement with Laurus;